Total Hours by Student College and L evel

Total Undergrad Graduate  Doctoral Total
College Students  Hours Hours Hours Hours
College of Arts & Sciences 4225 48229 2087 0 50316
College of Education 1040 9563 1493 0 11056
College of Nursing& Health Sci 723 8632 174 0 8806
Sanchez School of Business 1310 12841 1600 162 14603
University College 355 2740 0 0 2740
Total 7653 82005 5354 162 87521
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Enrollment by College Across Level for Fall 2017

Total
College FR SO JR SR GR PHD  Students
College of Arts & Sciences 1144 750 862 1160 309 0 4225
College of Education 140 144 223 287 246 0 1040
College of Nursing& Health Sci 211 161 167 159 25 0 723
Sanchez School of Business 224 183 283 350 251 19 1310
University College 265 12 21 57 0 0 355
Total 1984 1250 1556 2013 831 19 7653
Enrollment by College Across L evel
Total
College UG GR PHD Students
College of Arts & Sciences 3916 309 0 4225
College of Education 794 246 0 1040
College of Nursing& Health Sci 698 25 0 723
Sanchez School of Business 1040 251 19 1310
University College 355 0 0 355
Total 6803 831 19 7653



College

Enrollment by College and Major Across L oad and Gender for Fall 2017

M ajor

AS

Total AS

BA

Total BA

ED

Art

Biology

Chemistry
Communication
Composite

Criminal Justice
English

Guitar

History

Mathematics

Music

Political Science
Pre-Engineering
Psychology

Science

Saociology

Spanish

Systems Engineering
Undeclared
Undeclared-Dual Credit
Violin, Viola, Cello, Bass
Voca

Woodwinds, Brass, Percussion

Accounting

Business Administration
Exchange Program

Management Information Systems
Mgt Info Sys & Data Analytics
Undeclared

Bilingual Education
Communication Disorders

Early Childhood Education
Elem Ed-Bilingual Emphasis
Elem Ed-ESL Emphasis

Elem Ed-Early Lrning Emphasis
Kinesiology

Specia Ed-EC6 & All Lvl Cert

Level: Undergraduate

PT FT PT FT Total Total
Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours
17 60 77 11 26 37 114 1327
39 383 422 26 210 236 658 8957
5 25 30 6 29 35 65 847
19 77 96 6 45 51 147 1858
11 6 17 10 10 20 37 335
43 337 380 59 299 358 738 9453
27 86 113 6 30 36 149 1855
0 1 1 2 0 2 3 29
11 36 47 7 57 64 111 1358
16 64 80 9 45 54 134 1690
5 22 27 10 35 45 72 914
5 49 54 10 48 58 112 1467
3 37 40 20 109 129 169 2221
95 397 492 17 93 110 602 7523
4 5 9 2 5 7 16 185
12 59 71 2 11 13 84 1079
9 21 30 2 8 10 40 467
3 23 26 21 134 155 181 2367
9 12 21 5 16 21 42 445
161 100 261 130 43 173 434 3738
0 0 0 0 3 3 3 46
0 1 1 0 0 0 1 12
0 1 1 0 3 3 4 56
494 1802 2296 361 1259 1620 3916 48229
25 101 126 24 o) 118 244 2935
46 256 302 78 329 407 709 8833
0 5 5 0 2 2 7 99
0 2 2 8 15 23 25 296
3 7 10 4 32 36 46 564
0 3 3 1 5 6 9 114
74 374 448 115 A77 592 1040 12841
2 0 2 0 0 0 2 18
40 75 115 3 7 10 125 1437
1 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
68 172 240 1 5 6 246 2955
14 10 24 0 3 3 27 305
7 23 30 0 1 1 31 378
29 113 142 35 118 153 295 3729
27 34 61 1 4 5 66 729



Enrollment by College and Major Across L oad and Gender for Fall 2017

College  Major

ED Undeclared
Total ED
NH Nursing
Total NH
uc Health Administration

Human Resource Devel opment
Multidisc. Studies-Prelaw
Multidisciplinary Studies
Undeclared

Undeclared-Dual Credit

Total UC

Total

Level: Undergraduate

PT FT PT FT Total Total
Women Women Women Men Men Men Count Hours
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
188 427 615 41 138 179 794 9563
104 438 542 31 125 156 698 8632
104 438 542 31 125 156 698 8632
1 3 4 0 0 0 4 47
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 12
1 6 7 0 1 1 8 96
20 41 61 7 13 20 81 946
5 20 25 3 26 29 54 682
74 32 106 83 18 101 207 957
101 102 203 93 59 152 355 2740
961 3143 4104 641 2058 2699 6803 82005



Enrollment by College and Major AcrossLoad and Gender for Fall 2017

Level: Graduate

PT FT PT FT Total Total

College  Major Women  Women  Women Men Men Men Count Hours
AS Biology 10 6 16 12 6 18 34 221
Communication 12 2 14 4 2 6 20 126

Counseling Psychology 3 23 26 0 5 5 31 273

Crimina Justice 6 4 10 5 2 7 17 117

English 20 1 21 8 0 8 29 159

Exchange Program 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 12

History and Political Thought 14 3 17 12 4 16 33 210

Lang, Lit & Trandation 11 0 11 2 0 2 13 63

Mathematics 7 2 9 7 6 13 22 159

Psychology 22 7 29 3 1 4 33 216

Public Administration 24 14 38 19 6 25 63 444

Saociology 6 2 8 2 1 3 11 72

Undeclared 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 15

Total AS 135 65 200 75 34 109 309 2087
BA Accounting 23 7 30 11 12 23 53 351
Business Administration 62 9 71 81 13 94 165 1003

Information Science 5 7 12 8 12 20 32 243

Undeclared 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

Total BA 91 23 114 100 37 137 251 1600
ED Administration 14 1 15 1 0 1 16 69
Bilingual Education 9 0 9 0 1 1 10 63

Curriculum and Instruction 26 1 27 5 1 6 33 197

Education 25 0 25 3 0 3 28 144

Educational Administration 40 7 47 13 4 17 64 390

Educational Diagnostician 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

Principal 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3

Reading 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 6

School Counseling 35 19 54 1 3 4 58 405

Specia Education 24 6 30 3 0 3 33 201

Undeclared 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 12

Total ED 176 35 211 26 9 35 246 1493
NH Nurse Practitioner 8 6 14 7 4 11 25 174
Total NH 8 6 14 7 4 11 25 174

Total 410 129 539 208 84 292 831 5354



Enrollment by Student College and Major AcrossL oad and Gender for Fall 2017

L evel: Doctoral

PT FT PT FT Total Total
College  Major Women  Women  Women Men Men Men Count Hours
BA International Business Admin 2 3 5 3 11 14 19 162
Total BA 2 3 5 3 11 14 19 162
Total 2 3 5 3 11 14 19 162



College

Enrollment by College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2017

M ajor

AS

Total AS

BA

Total BA

ED

Art

Biology

Chemistry
Communication
Composite

Criminal Justice
English

Guitar

History

Mathematics

Music

Political Science
Pre-Engineering
Psychology

Science

Saociology

Spanish

Systems Engineering
Undeclared
Undeclared-Dual Credit
Violin, Viola, Cello, Bass
Voca

Woodwinds, Brass, Percussion

Accounting

Business Administration
Exchange Program

Management Information Systems
Mgt Info Sys & Data Analytics
Undeclared

Bilingual Education
Communication Disorders

Early Childhood Education
Elem Ed-Bilingual Emphasis
Elem Ed-ESL Emphasis

Elem Ed-Early Lrning Emphasis
Kinesiology

Specia Ed-EC6 & All Lvl Cert

Level: Undergraduate

Wht Blck Hisp
4 0 107
13 2 636
1 0 60
2 3 141
2 0 35
15 0 718
4 0 144
0 0 3
4 0 106
1 0 128
2 0 70
1 1 107
6 1 154
14 2 578
0 0 16
1 1 80
1 0 38
3 0 168
2 0 38
13 0 417
1 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 4
90 10 3751
2 0 231
16 1 652
0 0 0
0 0 25
0 0 44
1 0 8
19 1 960
0 0 2
1 0 124
0 0 1
3 0 240
0 0 27
1 0 29
9 13 262
2 0 61
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Tot
Cnt

114
658

65
147

37
738
149

111

709

25
46

1040

125

246
27
31

295
66



Total
Hours

1327
8957
847
1858
335
9453
1855
29
1358
1690
914
1467
2221
7523
185
1079
467
2367
445
3738
46
12
56

48229

2935
8833
99
296
564
114

12841

18
1437

2955
305
378

3729
729



Enrollment by College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2017

College  Major
ED Undeclared
Total ED
NH Nursing
Total NH
uc Health Administration
Human Resource Devel opment
Multidisc. Studies-Prelaw
Multidisciplinary Studies
Undeclared
Undeclared-Dual Credit
Total UC
Total

Wht Blck Hisp
0 0 1
16 13 747
12 1 667
12 1 667
0 0 4

0 0 1

0 0 8

4 1 75

2 0 51

8 1 192
14 2 331
151 27 6456

Level: Undergraduate

Asn

0
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25
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Res

14

12

12
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120

Haw Multi Unk
0 0 0
0 0 2
0 0 2
0 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 5
0 0 6
1 0 20

Tot
Cnt

794

698

698

ool RN~

8l

207

355

6803



Total
Hours

9563
8632
8632
47
12
96
946
682
957

2740

82005



Enrollment by College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2017

Level: Graduate

Amr Non Tot

College  Major Wht Blck Hisp  Asn Ind Res Haw Multi Unk Cnt
AS Biology 2 1 26 2 0 3 0 0 0 34
Communication 1 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

Counseling Psychology 0 0 30 0 0 1 0 0 0 31

Crimina Justice 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

English 1 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

Exchange Program 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

History and Political Thought 1 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

Lang, Lit & Trandation 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Mathematics 0 0 20 0 0 2 0 0 0 22

Psychology 1 1 28 1 0 1 0 0 1 33

Public Administration 4 2 55 0 0 2 0 0 0 63

Saociology 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

Undeclared 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total AS 10 4 281 3 0 10 0 0 1 309
BA Accounting 0 0 48 2 0 3 0 0 0 53
Business Administration 7 2 129 0 0 27 0 0 0 165

Information Science 1 0 12 0 0 19 0 0 0 32

Undeclared 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total BA 9 2 189 2 0 49 0 0 0 251
ED Administration 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Bilingual Education 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Curriculum and Instruction 2 1 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

Education 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28

Educational Administration 2 0 61 1 0 0 0 0 0 64

Educational Diagnostician 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Principal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Reading 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

School Counseling 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

Specia Education 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

Undeclared 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total ED 5 1 239 1 0 0 0 0 0 246
NH Nurse Practitioner 0 0 23 1 0 1 0 0 0 25
Total NH 0 0 23 1 0 1 0 0 0 25

Total 24 7 732 7 0 60 0 0 1 831



Total
Hours

221
126
273
117
159

12
210

63
159
216

72
15

2087

351
1003
243

1600

69
63
197
144
390

w

405
201
12
1493
174

174

5354



College

Enrollment by Student College and Major Across Ethnicity for Fall 2017

Major

BA

Total BA

Total

International Business Admin

Level: Doctoral

Wht Blck Hisp
2 1 5
2 1 5
2 1 5

Asn

Amr Non

Ind Res Haw Multi Unk
0 9 0 0 0
0 9 0 0 0
0 9 0 0 0

Tot
Cnt

19

19

19



Total
Hours

162

162

162



Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification for Fall 2017

College  Major

AS Art
Biology
Chemistry

Communication

Composite
Counseling Psychology
Criminal Justice

English

Exchange Program

Guitar

History

History and Political Thought
Lang, Lit & Trandation
Mathematics

Music

Political Science

Pre-Engineering
Psychology

Public Administration
Science

Sociology

Spanish

Systems Engineering

Majr
Code

ARTA
ARTS
BIOL
CHEM
CMM
CMMD
COMM
COMP
COUN
cal
CRIJ
CRJD
ENGD
ENGL
ENGS
EXCH
MUAG
MUSG
HIST
HST
HSTD
HSTS
HSPT
LLT
MATH
MTHD
MTHS
MUSA
MUSD
MUSI
POLS
PS
PSCD
PSCI
PENG
PSYC
PSYD
PADM

SOCD
SOCI
SPAN
SPN
SPNA
SPND
SENG
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Total Total
PHD Students Hours
0 18 215
0 96 1112
0 692 9178
0 65 847
0 4 56
0 10 125
0 153 1803
0 37 335
0 31 273
0 23 316
0 698 8810
0 34 444
0 9 121
0 126 1409
0 43 484
0 1 12
0 2 25
0 1 4
0 54 660
0 7 89
0 6 77
0 44 532
0 33 210
0 13 63
0 83 923
0 1 12
0 72 914
0 33 450
0 4 54
0 35 410
0 12 159
0 5 70
0 6 85
0 89 1153
0 169 2221
0 609 7397
0 26 342
0 63 444
0 16 185
0 8 114
0 87 1037
0 24 275
0 1 13
0 13 152
0 2 27
0 181 2367



College

Enrollment by College and Major Across Classification for Fall 2017

Major

AS

Total AS

BA

Total BA

ED

Total ED

NH

Total NH

Undeclared

Undeclared-Dual Credit
Vialin, Viola, Cello, Bass
Voca

Woodwinds, Brass, Percussion

Accounting

Business Administration
Exchange Program

Information Science

International Business Admin
Management Information Systems
Mgt Info Sys & Data Analytics
Undeclared

Administration

Bilingual Education
Communication Disorders
Curriculum and Instruction
Early Childhood Education
Education

Educational Administration
Educational Diagnostician
Elem Ed-Bilingual Emphasis
Elem Ed-ESL Emphasis
Elem Ed-Early Lrning Emphasis
Kinesiology

Principal

Reading

School Counseling

Specia Ed-EC6 & All Lvl Cert
Special Education

Undeclared

Nurse Practitioner
Nursing

Majr
Code

UND
UNDD
MUAS
MUSV
MUAW

ACC
BA
EXCH
INFS
IBA
MIS
MISD
UND

ADM
BIL
COMD
EDCI
EDEC
ED
EDAM
EDD
ELBE
EESL
ELEL
KINA
KINE
PRIN
EDRD
SCHC
SPEC
GSED
UND

NUPR
NURP
NURS
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Total Total
PHD Students Hours
0 44 460
0 434 3738
0 3 46
0 1 12
0 4 56
0 4225 50316
0 297 3286
0 874 9836
0 7 99
0 32 243
19 19 162
0 25 296
0 46 564
0 10 117
19 1310 14603
0 16 69
0 12 8l
0 125 1437
0 33 197
0 1 9
0 28 144
0 64 390
0 1 3
0 246 2955
0 27 305
0 31 378
0 101 1186
0 194 2543
0 1 3
0 1 6
0 58 405
0 66 729
0 33 201
0 2 15
0 1040 11056
0 25 174
0 546 6660
0 152 1972
0 723 8806



Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Fall 2017

Amind Asan  Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total

Leve Col
Undergraduate  AS . 13 10 1 3751 41 10 90 3916
BA 2 5 1 . 960 53 . 19 1040
ED 1 1 13 . 747 14 2 16 794
NH 4 1 . 667 12 2 12 698
uc 2 2 . 331 . 6 14 355
*Total Undergraduate 3 25 27 1 6456 120 20 151 6803
Graduate AS 3 4 . 281 10 1 10 309
BA 2 2 . 189 49 9 251
ED 1 1 . 239 . 5 246
NH 1 23 1 25
*Total Graduate 0 7 7 0 732 60 1 24 831
Doctoral BA . 2 1 . 5 9 2 19
*Total Doctoral 0 2 1 0 5 9 0 2 19
TOTAL 3 34 35 1 7193 189 21 177 7653



